SECTION 1:

CASH REPORTS

Cash Balances as of October 31, 2024
Monthly Cash Flow Report as of October 31, 2024

Bank Reconciliations October 31, 2024
Credit Card Statement Recap



Cash Balances & Sinking Funds
October 2024

Police 0.87%

General 30.18%

MFT 9.28%

Community Dev. 6.94%
Village Events 0.04%

Capital (G.O. Bond) 10.44%

0&M 42.25%

.General Fund Ending Balance Sinking Funds
First National Bank $ 105,120.33 Admin $ 21,450.00
lllinois National Bank $ 979.58 Streets Equipment $ 64,850.50
lllinois Funds - General $ 1,839,704.20  Street Project Fund $§ 100,000.00
General subtotal $ 1,945,804.11 $ 186,300.50
.Police
lllinois Funds-Police $ 51,470.09 Sinking Funds
lllinois National Bank $ 776.55 Police Cannabis $ 25,000.00
General subtotal $ 52,246.64
.Motor Fuel Tax Fund Sinking Funds
First National Bank $ 19,717.75 MFT $  30,346.63
lllinois Funds $ 320,506.77
General subtotal $ 340,224.52
.Community Development Fund Sinking Funds
First National Bank $ 265,114.28 Park Equipment $ 2,000.00
|:|Strategic Reserves
llinois Funds $ 360,798.51
First National Holding $ 250,000.00
General subtotal $ 610,798.51
I:]Operations and Maintenance Sinking Funds
First National Bank $ 268,593.32 O&M Equipment $  21,765.08
lllinois National Bank $ 1,000.00
lllinois Funds $ 2,194,894.39
General subtotal $ 2,464,487.71
[l village Events (4th of July)
First National Bank $ 12,404.87

Cash subtotals $ 5,691,080.64

Sinking Funds (committed) $ (265,412.21)

GrandTotal $§ 5,425,668.43
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CARDMEMBER SERVICES COMMUNITY CARD

Monthly Activity

Acct: **7296 Rewards Balance: $ -
10/03/2024- 11/01/2024

RECEIPT &

Invoice || Account | Description Total Invoice | Signature

Kellie Symonds

10/3/2024 ADOBE 01-41-593 |ACROBAT PRO $ 21.24 X
01-41-659 |TONER CARTRIDGE REPLACEMENT:DEPUTY CLERK $ 53.09 X
10/7/2024 AMAZON 01-41-661 |COFFEE POT REPLACEMENT $ 26.89 X
51-44-651 [4" BINDERS: UTILITY BILLING $ 38.56 X
10/7/2024 ADOBE 01-41-593 [LICENSE: DEPUTY CLERK/ VILLAGE X3 $ 101.96 X
10/15/2024 GOTOMEETING 01-41-561 |MONTHLY CHARGE $ 74.03 X
10/15/2024 DOUBLETREE 01-41-562_|X2 NIGHTS: MCI TRAINING $ 288.96 X
10/17/2024 MICROSOFT 01-41-593 |AZURE INFO PROTECT $ 20.00 X
10/17/2024 MICROSOFT 01-41-593 |EXCHANGE ONLINE $ 40.00 X
10117/2024 MICROSOFT 01-41-593 [MICROSOFT 365 $ 26.92 X
10/17/2024 MICROSOFT 01-41-593 |OFFICE 365 $ 100.05 X
10/17/2024 MICROSOFT 01-41-593 |ONLINE SERVICES $ 6.00 X
10/17/2024 MICROSOFT 01-41-593 [SUBSCRIPTION CHARGE $ 326.25 X
1012112024 SAMSCLUB 01-43-658 |CHARCOAL AND LIGHTER FLUID: WING COOK OFF $ 189.98 X
Total $ 1,313.93
Joff White
Total $ -
Chad Insko
[ 10182024 | PAYPAL*ILLINOISRUR | 5144-563 |ILLINOIS RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION |'s 175.00] X |
Total $ 175.00
Joseph Dienberg
[ 10/28/2024 | OPENAI CHATGPT SUBSCRIPT | 01-41-561 |MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION [ s 20.00] X |
Total $ 20.00

Combined Total $ 1,508.93



